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MIGLIOR ATLETA ASSOLUTO FEMMINILE  
Rank Name Team Cat. B.W Age Military Points 
1 Stefania Biselli ND 69 93.05 senior 62R 45.27 
2 Vittoria Grazioli ND -57 53.3 senior 48R 44.98 
3 Serena Zago ND 69 75.35 senior 58 44.68 
4 Sofia Cerdan ND -57 57 senior 49R 43.58 
5 Giulia Orfei ND -52 51.7 senior 45R 43.3 
6 Sofia Gatta ND -63 62.65 senior 51R 42.69 
7 Simona Ronchi ND 69 82.85 master 1 56R 41.93 
8 Fabiola Montemezzo ND 69 76.5 senior 54 41.39 
9 Camilla Mancinelli ND -57 54.05 senior 44 40.75 
10 Silvia Mazzeo ND -57 57 junior 45R 40.02 
11 Magda La Rosa ND -57 56.6 senior 43 38.44 
12 Martina Leocata ND -52 49.7 senior 36 35.96 
13 Giulia Cadei CMB -57 55.9 junior 35 31.57 
14 Chiara Castorri ND -57 53.15 senior 32 30.06 
15 Alessia Grasselli ND 69 77.3 senior 38 29.03 
16 Asia Andreoli ND -63 58.15 junior 32 28.06 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

FEMMINILE -52 KG  
Rank Name Team Cat. B.W Age M-1 M-2 M-3 Points 
1 Giulia Orfei ND -52 51.7 senior 40R 43R 45R 43.3 
2 Martina Leocata ND -52 49.7 senior 31 36 -40 35.96 
FEMMINILE -57 KG  
Rank Name Team Cat. B.W Age M-1 M-2 M-3 Points 
1 Sofia Cerdan ND -57 57 senior 47R 49R -51 43.58 
2 Vittoria Grazioli ND -57 53.3 senior 46R 48R -51 44.98 
3 Silvia Mazzeo ND -57 57 junior 45R -50 -50 40.02 
4 Camilla Mancinelli ND -57 54.05 senior 40 44 -46 40.75 
5 Magda La Rosa ND -57 56.6 senior 40 43 -46 38.44 
6 Giulia Cadei CMB -57 55.9 junior 35 -40 -40 31.57 
7 Chiara Castorri ND -57 53.15 senior -30 32 -35 30.06 
FEMMINILE -63 KG  
Rank Name Team Cat. B.W Age M-1 M-2 M-3 Points 
1 Sofia Gatta ND -63 62.65 senior 48 51R -53 42.69 
2 Asia Andreoli ND -63 58.15 junior 32 -35 -38 28.06 
FEMMINILE +69 KG  
Rank Name Team Cat. B.W Age M-1 M-2 M-3 Points 
1 Stefania Biselli ND 69 93.05 senior 60R 62R -63 45.27 
2 Serena Zago ND 69 75.35 senior 52 56 58 44.68 
3 Simona Ronchi ND 69 82.85 master 1 50 53 56R 41.93 
4 Fabiola Montemezzo ND 69 76.5 senior 50 52 54 41.39 
5 Alessia Grasselli ND 69 77.3 senior 35 38 -40 29.03 

 

 

 

 

 

 



MIGLIOR ATLETA ASSOLUTO MASCHILE 
Rank Name Team Cat. B.W Age Military Points 
1 Libero Ciuffreda ND -83 82.7 senior 120R 60.39 
2 Manuele Ferrari ND -93 91.25 senior 114 54.59 
3 Simone Cervesato ND -93 92.4 senior 113 53.78 
4 Filippo Pici ND -105 100.85 senior 115 52.47 
5 Thomas Scarinzi ND -105 101.75 junior 115R 52.25 
6 Simone Facchinetti SAYAN ACADEMY -83 77.45 senior 100 52.06 
7 Roberto Negro ND -93 91.2 master 1 107.5R 51.5 
8 Dario Alberto Raffaele Gorgoglione ND -74 73.3 senior 95R 50.92 
9 Guido Barbarotto CMB -83 83 senior 101 50.73 
10 Giuseppe Currenti MIGHTY GYM -83 81.3 senior 98 49.75 
11 Marco Cagali ND -105 104.65 master 1 110R 49.33 
12 Matteo Gallinaro IRON CHURCH -83 80.05 junior 95R 48.62 
13 Daniele Bernardis ND -74 72.4 senior 90 48.56 
14 Oscar Luigi Maria Battisti ND -83 81.25 senior 95 48.24 
15 Lorenzo Pazzoni ND -93 90.8 senior 100 48.01 
16 Alessandro Carta ND -93 92.1 senior 100 47.67 
17 Giovanni Re ND -105 104.85 junior 106 47.49 
18 Francesco Firano CREEPERS -74 72.5 senior 88 47.44 
19 Sergio Leoni ND -93 90.35 senior 96 46.2 
20 Domingo Poliandri ND -93 89.6 master 1 95 45.91 
21 Angelo Servalli ND -74 73.55 senior 85 45.48 
22 Niccolo Leonardo Corvino ND -83 82.1 junior 90 45.46 
23 Marco Della Rosa CMB -66 66 senior 80 45.38 
24 Gabriele Soletta ND -74 72.2 senior 83 44.85 
25 Lorenzo Zanolin ND -66 65.05 senior 78 44.59 
26 Carlo De Nobili ND -83 80 senior 87 44.54 
27 Benedetto Zuccalo Maganzini ND -120 111.1 senior 101 44.08 
28 Tommaso Potito ND -66 65.5 senior 77 43.86 
29 Davide Serci ND -74 72.45 senior 81 43.69 
30 Cristian Orlando ND -93 91.85 senior 90 42.96 
31 Tommaso Cecotti ND -93 91.85 senior 90 42.96 
32 Gianmarco Pironi STRENGTH ROMAGNA -66 65.45 junior 75R 42.74 
33 Tommaso Ronciglia CMB -83 78.25 junior 82 42.46 
34 Simone Palumbo CMB -83 82.95 senior 83 41.7 
35 Antonio Marra ND -83 81.7 master 2 82R 41.52 
36 Mattia Tralli ND -93 92.95 senior 87 41.29 



37 Vincenzo Iodice ND -83 82.95 senior 82 41.2 
38 Simone De Nuzzo ND -66 65.35 senior 72 41.06 
39 Luigi Carbone ND -83 77.85 master 2 78 40.5 
40 Jacopo Caimmi ND -74 71.55 senior 74 40.18 
41 Andrea Rambaldi ND -66 65 senior 70 40.04 
42 Giorgio Daverio ND -66 65.75 junior 70 39.79 
43 Alessandro Quaglia CMB -83 79.3 junior 77 39.6 
44 Francesco Pasquotti ND -93 90.55 senior 82 39.42 
45 Valerio Pietrosanti ND -83 82.65 senior 77 38.76 
46 Manuel Luciarini ND -93 85.6 senior 78 38.57 

47 Paride Candian CMB -93 86.4 
sub-

junior 78 38.39 
48 Lorenzo Capitanelli ND -66 62.75 master 1 65 37.9 
49 Edward Ferraro ND -83 81.45 junior 74 37.53 
50 Matteo Pagano CMB -120 111 junior 85 37.11 
51 Simone Morra ND -93 87.4 junior 75 36.7 
52 Lorenzo Americi ND -83 81.1 senior 72 36.6 
53 Giuseppe Altomonte ND -83 79.95 senior 70 35.85 
54 Yuri Claudi CREEPERS -83 77.75 master 1 68 35.33 

55 Riccardo Ateri ND -66 65.1 
sub-

junior 61 34.86 

56 Diego Parisi CMB -66 63.95 
sub-

junior 60 34.63 
57 Nicola Ostoich ND -83 81.45 senior 67 33.98 
58 Giulio Tamburrella CREEPERS -93 92.55 senior 70 33.29 
59 Luca Domeniconi ND -105 101.4 master 1 73 33.22 
60 Davide Balestrieri ND -74 73.6 senior 56 29.95 
61 Mattia Valsecchi CMB -83 77.95 junior 57 29.58 
62 Riccardo Carozzi ND -93 88.75 senior 60 29.13 
63 Mateusz Kujawinski CREEPERS -83 82.95 senior 55 27.63 
DSQ Lorenzo Chianese ND -83 79.8 junior 0 0 
DSQ Gaetano Chianello ND -93 83.95 senior 0 0 

 

 

 

 



MASCHILE  -66 KG  
Rank Name Team Cat. B.W Age M-1 M-2 M-3 Points 

1 Marco Della Rosa CMB -66 66 senior 75 80 -90 45.38 
2 Lorenzo Zanolin ND -66 65.05 senior 70 75 78 44.59 
3 Tommaso Potito ND -66 65.5 senior 72 77 -80 43.86 
4 Gianmarco Pironi STRENGTH ROMAGNA -66 65.45 junior 65 71R 75R 42.74 
5 Simone De Nuzzo ND -66 65.35 senior 62 67 72 41.06 
6 Andrea Rambaldi ND -66 65 senior 65 70 -76 40.04 
7 Giorgio Daverio ND -66 65.75 junior 70 -74 -77 39.79 
8 Lorenzo Capitanelli ND -66 62.75 master 1 -60 65 -66 37.9 

9 Riccardo Ateri ND -66 65.1 
sub-

junior 54 58 61 34.86 

10 Diego Parisi CMB -66 63.95 
sub-

junior 53 -57 60 34.63 
MASCHILE  -74 KG  
Rank Name Team Cat. B.W Age M-1 M-2 M-3 Points 

1 Dario Alberto Raffaele Gorgoglione ND -74 73.3 senior 90 -95 95R 50.92 
2 Daniele Bernardis ND -74 72.4 senior 83 87 90 48.56 
3 Francesco Firano CREEPERS -74 72.5 senior -88 88 -91 47.44 
4 Angelo Servalli ND -74 73.55 senior 80 85 -90 45.48 
5 Gabriele Soletta ND -74 72.2 senior -80 -83 83 44.85 
6 Davide Serci ND -74 72.45 senior 76 81 -90 43.69 
7 Jacopo Caimmi ND -74 71.55 senior 70 74 -78 40.18 
8 Davide Balestrieri ND -74 73.6 senior 54 56 -60 29.95 

          
          
          
          
          
          

 
 
         

          
          
          
          
          
          



MASCHILE  -83 KG  
Rank Name Team Cat. B.W Age M-1 M-2 M-3 Points 

1 Libero Ciuffreda ND -83 82.7 senior -100 110 120R 60.39 
2 Guido Barbarotto CMB -83 83 senior 95 101 -106 50.73 
3 Simone Facchinetti SAYAN ACADEMY -83 77.45 senior 100 -105 -110 52.06 
4 Giuseppe Currenti MIGHTY GYM -83 81.3 senior 87 92 98 49.75 
5 Matteo Gallinaro IRON CHURCH -83 80.05 junior -90 90R 95R 48.62 
6 Oscar Luigi Maria Battisti ND -83 81.25 senior 95 -100 -101 48.24 
7 Niccolo Leonardo Corvino ND -83 82.1 junior 85 -90 90 45.46 
8 Carlo De Nobili ND -83 80 senior 80 87 -92 44.54 
9 Simone Palumbo CMB -83 82.95 senior 75 80 83 41.7 

12 Vincenzo Iodice ND -83 82.95 senior 82 -88 -88 41.2 
10 Tommaso Ronciglia CMB -83 78.25 junior 75 82 -90 42.46 
11 Antonio Marra ND -83 81.7 master 2 -75 -80 82R 41.52 
13 Luigi Carbone ND -83 77.85 master 2 73 78 -82 40.5 
14 Alessandro Quaglia CMB -83 79.3 junior 77 -81 -81 39.6 
15 Valerio Pietrosanti ND -83 82.65 senior 70 75 77 38.76 
16 Edward Ferraro ND -83 81.45 junior 70 74 -78 37.53 
17 Lorenzo Americi ND -83 81.1 senior -65 72 -78 36.6 
18 Giuseppe Altomonte ND -83 79.95 senior -65 -70 70 35.85 
19 Yuri Claudi CREEPERS -83 77.75 master 1 50 64 68 35.33 
20 Nicola Ostoich ND -83 81.45 senior 64 67 -70 33.98 
21 Mattia Valsecchi CMB -83 77.95 junior -57 57 -59 29.58 
22 Mateusz Kujawinski CREEPERS -83 82.95 senior 55 -67 -67 27.63 

DSQ Lorenzo Chianese ND -83 79.8 junior -102 -102 -102 0 
          
          
          
          
          

  
 
        

          
          
          
          
          
          



MASCHILE  -93 KG  
Rank Name Team Cat. B.W Age M-1 M-2 M-3 Points 

1 Manuele Ferrari ND -93 91.25 senior 108 112 114 54.59 
2 Simone Cervesato ND -93 92.4 senior 109 113 -115 53.78 
3 Roberto Negro ND -93 91.2 master 1 100R 105R 107.5R 51.5 
4 Lorenzo Pazzoni ND -93 90.8 senior 90 95 100 48.01 
5 Alessandro Carta ND -93 92.1 senior -100 100 -105 47.67 
6 Sergio Leoni ND -93 90.35 senior -95 96 -101 46.2 
7 Domingo Poliandri ND -93 89.6 master 1 90 95 -100 45.91 
8 Tommaso Cecotti ND -93 91.85 senior 85 90 -95 42.96 
9 Cristian Orlando ND -93 91.85 senior -80 90 -96 42.96 

10 Mattia Tralli ND -93 92.95 senior 80 85 87 41.29 
11 Francesco Pasquotti ND -93 90.55 senior 80 82 -87 39.42 

13 Paride Candian CMB -93 86.4 
sub-

junior 72 78 -82 38.39 
12 Manuel Luciarini ND -93 85.6 senior 75 78 -85 38.57 
14 Simone Morra ND -93 87.4 junior 67 72 75 36.7 
15 Giulio Tamburrella CREEPERS -93 92.55 senior 60 70 -72 33.29 
16 Riccardo Carozzi ND -93 88.75 senior 60 -65 -65 29.13 

DSQ Gaetano Chianello ND -93 83.95 senior -90 -90 -90 0 
MASCHILE  -105 KG  
Rank Name Team Cat. B.W Age M-1 M-2 M-3 Points 

1 Filippo Pici ND -105 100.85 senior -110 -115 115 52.47 
2 Thomas Scarinzi ND -105 101.75 junior 110R 115R -117.5 52.25 
3 Marco Cagali ND -105 104.65 master 1 105R 110R -116 49.33 
4 Giovanni Re ND -105 104.85 junior 105R 106 -111 47.49 
5 Luca Domeniconi ND -105 101.4 master 1 67 -73 73 33.22 

MASCHILE  -120 KG  
Rank Name Team Cat. B.W Age M-1 M-2 M-3 Points 

1 Benedetto Zuccalo Maganzini ND -120 111.1 senior 96 -101 101 44.08 
2 Matteo Pagano CMB -120 111 junior 77 82 85 37.11 

 


